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Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement category name
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,006.02         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,821.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 927.36             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 828.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Transformation Adult Social Care 3221 Anglia Ruskin University 04/01/2022 12070667 7,000.00         Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5230 Apcoa Parking Uk Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 2,000.00         Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Ashgate House Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 5,774.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 04/01/2022 12070667 12,731.86       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 04/01/2022 12070667 1,498.68         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Ashtead House Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 5,931.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Avance Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 3,400.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Avance Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 600.00             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 20,884.29       Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 2,300.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Canary House Care Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 1,950.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Canary House Care Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 2,300.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 12,277.04       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 538.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,668.42         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 13,271.19       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 593.40             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,618.74         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 528.48             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 528.48             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Christies Care Ltd. 04/01/2022 12070667 4,308.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Turketel Road Priory 04/01/2022 12070667 9,216.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 1,050.68         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Central Services 6169 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 648.98             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 9,657.75         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4012 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 503.49             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 582.96             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 2,001.01         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 2,495.05         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 8,360.29         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 3,510.57         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7120 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 2,876.72         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 32,014.55       Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 679.54             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7515 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 924.16             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 4,119.25         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 2,118.03         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4605 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 927.92             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5035 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 1,432.57         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5170 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 66,797.50       Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5225 Edf Energy 04/01/2022 12070667 1,993.20         Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4660 Enovert South Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 3,040.40         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4661 Enovert South Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 10,691.16       Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4660 Enovert South Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 6,309.32         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4661 Enovert South Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 52,146.42       Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 3,514.13         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Genting Casinos Uk Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 1,334.62         Sports And Recreational Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Great Future Support Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 3,077.54         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Griha Care And Support Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 5,332.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 4,630.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 778.32             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,043.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 521.64             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 695.52             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 637.56             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Leighview House Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,100.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Leighview House Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,350.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,700.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,995.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Milton Hall Primary Sch 04/01/2022 12070667 1,855.70         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 Pellings Llp 04/01/2022 12070667 2,777.88         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Project Yonder Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 8,848.50         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 665.59             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 863.94             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 808.84             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 584.36             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 778.40             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 604.17             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 932.82             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 514.28             Guardianship Orders Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 929.94             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 500.00             Professional Fees Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 714.97             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 629.16             Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 608.23             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 04/01/2022 12070667 714.97             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 S J Marshall Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 7,717.50         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 2,750.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 2,200.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,300.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Safe Haven Services Ltd 04/01/2022 12070667 1,471.54         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 Sagoss Limited 04/01/2022 12070667 31,160.35       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5700 Steves Self Drive Limited Liability Partnership T/A Steve'S Self Drive Hire 04/01/2022 12070667 535.71             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5700 Steves Self Drive Limited Liability Partnership T/A Steve'S Self Drive Hire 04/01/2022 12070667 535.71             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5700 Steves Self Drive Limited Liability Partnership T/A Steve'S Self Drive Hire 04/01/2022 12070667 535.71             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1145 The Peaceful Place 04/01/2022 12070667 1,200.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1210 The Peaceful Place 04/01/2022 12070667 1,500.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3092 Young Epilepsy 04/01/2022 12070667 16,587.67       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Advanced Building & Maintenance Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 6,552.00         Grants Paid Grants Paid
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 (G) Advanced Building & Maintenance Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 6,949.81         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Close Brothers Rail Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 19,047.00       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Gracelands Cms Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 6,087.20         Grants Paid Grants Paid
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 3,067.17         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 319,946.00     Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 3,933.15         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4545 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 620.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5122 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 23,974.42       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5170 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 8,214.63         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 (G) W.B Lemon Fencing 05/01/2022 12070679 3,566.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 (N) Ccr Property Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 2,825.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (N) Ghyllside Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 5,140.00         Grants Paid Grants Paid
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 9009 (N) Specialist Structural Waterproofing Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 850.00             Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4591 Acres Way Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,530.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 910.80             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,548.36         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 662.40             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,341.36         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 703.80             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 695.52             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1040 Ankh Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 762.50             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5111 Barcham Trees Plc 05/01/2022 12070679 1,120.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3456 Barnardos South East & Anglia Regional Office 05/01/2022 12070679 1,999.66         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Bfs Group Ltd T/A Bidfood 05/01/2022 12070679 535.20             Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Bfs Group Ltd T/A Bidfood 05/01/2022 12070679 1,234.70         Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 Biffa Waste Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,028.27         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Blue Owl Enterprises Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 2,456.39         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Brentwood Brewing Company Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 1,721.52         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 3,920.02         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 3,601.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7540 Car Hire Day Of Swansea Ltd T/A Day'S Rental 05/01/2022 12070679 504.12             Contract Hire Of Vehicles Not Taxis Plant Or Buses Contract Hire And Operating Leases
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3091 Castledon School 05/01/2022 12070679 17,023.08       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 2200 Civica Election Services Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 7,911.38         Printing Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Devine Treasures T/A Devine Beach Guest House 05/01/2022 12070679 1,260.00         Contributions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Devine Treasures T/A Devine Beach Guest House 05/01/2022 12070679 1,260.00         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Devine Treasures T/A Devine Beach Guest House 05/01/2022 12070679 1,260.00         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Devine Treasures T/A Devine Beach Guest House 05/01/2022 12070679 1,260.00         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Direct Healthcare Group Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 5,350.96         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Drive Devilbiss Healthcare Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 964.42             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Alison Underhill 05/01/2022 12070679 650.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Miss Claire Thorne 05/01/2022 12070679 650.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 Essex Legal Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,238.93         Legal Fees Legal Fees
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 Essex Legal Services Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,407.35         Legal Fees Legal Fees
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8701 G2V Recruitment Group Ltd T/A Vivid Resourcing 05/01/2022 12070679 31,820.00       Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8701 G2V Recruitment Group Ltd T/A Vivid Resourcing 05/01/2022 12070679 34,400.00       Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 Gaist Solutions Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 9,588.23         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 Gaist Solutions Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 9,780.00         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Transformation Central Services 8602 Gamma Business Communication Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 754.95             Telephone - Mobile Communications And Computing
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Gordon Ellis & Co T/A Langham 05/01/2022 12070679 865.40             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Hales Group Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 569.11             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Homecare Professionals (Essex) Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 521.64             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Inner Resources Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 853.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 11,256.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3190 Jonathan Myall Music 05/01/2022 12070679 1,207.50         Musical Instruments Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Juniper Education Services Ltd T/A Ees For Schools 05/01/2022 12070679 862.00             Education Services Services
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ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Knights Joinery Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,983.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Main Media Video 05/01/2022 12070679 2,900.00         Cultural And Entertainment Services Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 Midland Survey Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 2,200.00         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Mr & Mrs G Cetnik T/A Pavilion Hotel 05/01/2022 12070679 630.00             Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Mr Brian Maynard T/A Msm (Maynard School Of Motoring) 05/01/2022 12070679 550.00             3rd Party training Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3312 National Youth Advocacy Service 05/01/2022 12070679 3,831.33         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Transformation Central Services 7130 Nec Software Solutions Uk Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 9,900.00         IT Hardware Communications And Computing
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5170 Power Data Associates Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 4,200.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Pricewaterhousecoopers 05/01/2022 12070679 1,441.80         Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Pricewaterhousecoopers 05/01/2022 12070679 1,530.90         Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Pricewaterhousecoopers 05/01/2022 12070679 900.00             Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Pricewaterhousecoopers 05/01/2022 12070679 1,530.90         Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Quay Venue Limited T/A Bistro On The Quay 05/01/2022 12070679 2,875.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 600.00             Loans Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 05/01/2022 12070679 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Rnib Enterprises 05/01/2022 12070679 859.13             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Seven Day Care (Essex) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 05/01/2022 12070679 9,286.02         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 8540 Shaw & Sons Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 1,525.50         Stationery Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1011 South Essex Advocacy Services 05/01/2022 12070679 48,676.00       Social Care Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1011 South Essex Advocacy Services 05/01/2022 12070679 48,676.00       Social Care Services Services
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7535 South Essex Property Services 05/01/2022 12070679 33,655.58       Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7160 South Essex Property Services 05/01/2022 12070679 69,489.33       Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5035 South Essex Property Services 05/01/2022 12070679 512.95             Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5230 South Essex Property Services 05/01/2022 12070679 7,933.38         Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Southend On Sea Ymca 05/01/2022 12070679 2,438.00         Consultancy Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5130 Swarco Traffic Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 6,552.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5130 Swarco Traffic Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 782.82             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7540 Tlm Management Ltd 05/01/2022 12070679 1,643.10         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Touchbase Centre Cic 05/01/2022 12070679 1,150.00         Education Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Touchbase Centre Cic 05/01/2022 12070679 1,175.00         Education Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7520 Tree Fella Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 1,339.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Tree Fella Limited 05/01/2022 12070679 599.72             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 (G) Advanced Building & Maintenance Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 7,205.00         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,195.00         Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 608.00             Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,920.00         3rd Party training Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Eurovia Infrastructure Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 7,883.58         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9007 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,354.87         CIL Expenditure CIL Expenditure
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 17,508.39       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 10,706.25       Contractors General Contractors General
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4545 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 23,556.35       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5121 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 858.13             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5130 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 2,450.23         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5140 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 515.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5170 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 10,754.51       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5710 (G) Marlborough Surfacing Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 72,739.28       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 (G) Mde Power Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 984.00             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 (G) Mde Power Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,635.79         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 39,786.43       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 9009 (G) R & A Mechanical Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 8,570.00         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7120 (G) Style Door Systems Ltd T/A Style South 07/01/2022 12070709 635.00             Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 (N) Chiltern Invadex (Uk) Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 939.00             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 9009 (N) Optimum Glazing Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 17,842.94       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3092 1St Staff Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,750.00         Services On Behalf Of Pupils Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,142.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,863.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,633.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1310 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 695.52             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 695.52             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 927.36             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 927.36             Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,711.70         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,577.34         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 695.52             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,722.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,782.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,080.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,057.58         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 811.44             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,043.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,086.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,043.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 571.32             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,086.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,159.20         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 927.36             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 07/01/2022 12070709 11,902.21       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 07/01/2022 12070709 1,440.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 07/01/2022 12070709 771.08             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 B & J Crowther 07/01/2022 12070709 3,000.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Badgers Den (Care) Limited T/A Badgers Den Day Opportunities 07/01/2022 12070709 624.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3090 Bes Rehab Ltd T/A Bes Healthcare 07/01/2022 12070709 931.90             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Cambian Childcare Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 21,522.99       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Care Afloat Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 25,070.01       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1263 Care In Style T/As Lighthouse 07/01/2022 12070709 3,700.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Caring Carers Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 6,879.30         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Caring Carers Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,908.54         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Caring Carers Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 7,334.70         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Caring Carers Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,949.94         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2027 Castle Point Borough Council No 1 Account 07/01/2022 12070709 60,000.00       Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Cefndy Enterprises 07/01/2022 12070709 556.10             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Chloe Daly T/A Daisy First Aid 07/01/2022 12070709 700.00             3rd Party training Services
ED Transformation Central Services 7130 Computertel Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 532.18             IT Contracts Communications And Computing
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Croydon Council 07/01/2022 12070709 5,340.00         Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Direct Healthcare Group Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 2,675.48         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Drive Devilbiss Healthcare Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 856.80             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Darren Watts 07/01/2022 12070709 550.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Jonathan Hasson 07/01/2022 12070709 550.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6010 Easy Management Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,196.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3020 Fairways Pre School Playgroup 07/01/2022 12070709 3,214.00         Other Establishments Other Establishments
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1471 Family Action 07/01/2022 12070709 13,168.40-       Social Care Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1471 Family Action 07/01/2022 12070709 29,773.75       Social Care Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Fargro Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,178.80         Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Foster Care Associates Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,743.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Foster Care Associates Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 9,751.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Foster Care Uk 07/01/2022 12070709 5,115.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Fusion Fostering Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,981.29         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Housing Services 6047 Galtec Solutions Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,974.00         IT Hardware Communications And Computing
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3482 Georgina Hanser For Fairview Farm Enterprises 07/01/2022 12070709 1,138.40         Education Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Global Radio Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 600.00             Non Staff Advertising Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 670.68             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,415.88         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,808.46-         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 3,199.50         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,399.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,324.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 2,086.56         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 794.88             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1263 Hamelin Trust 07/01/2022 12070709 670.04             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1263 Hamelin Trust 07/01/2022 12070709 1,340.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,062.62         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,173.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,035.88         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,046.34         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,743.90         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,103.43         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1060 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,321.65         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,173.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,071.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,189.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,743.90         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 735.62             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1060 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 609.41             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1340 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 992.36             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 668.65             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 687.05             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 931.00             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 2,394.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 836.00             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 794.20             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,470.28         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 735.14             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,102.71         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,432.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,432.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,433.77         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,987.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,924.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,924.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7075 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 577.50             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7096 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 676.15             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 527.52             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,455.04         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,387.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 3,637.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,084.45         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 742.35             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7165 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,893.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Adult Social Care 1006 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 835.60             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Children And Education Services 3139 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 2,280.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Cultural and Related Services 2135 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,377.14         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,118.14         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6501 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 3,496.92         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 620.08             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5530 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,008.24         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,375.92         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,207.71         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,360.12         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5640 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 2,715.65         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,360.12         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Central Services 2137 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 768.25             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 505.96             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 545.28             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,890.40         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 538.37             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 3,705.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 525.07             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5005 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,796.37         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5005 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,796.37         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5005 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,456.52         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5005 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,796.37         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,680.35         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,344.28         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5055 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 6,543.30         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5181 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 683.55             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7130 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,890.28         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 2,641.35         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,156.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 3,019.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 1,156.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 07/01/2022 12070709 735.14             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7125 Health Assured Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,326.40         Medical And Health Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Hessian Coffee Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 527.20             Catering Refreshments Catering
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3090 James Leckey Design Limited T/A Leckey 07/01/2022 12070709 1,613.00         Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 626.25             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,225.00         Consultancy Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,400.00         Consultancy Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3165 London Borough Of Hackney T/A Hackney Education 07/01/2022 12070709 30,937.50       Consultancy Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 M R Fenwick T/A Windows For Children Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 14,766.36       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1076 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 538.51             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Miss Kate Miller 07/01/2022 12070709 700.00             Barristers fees Services
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ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Miss Kate Miller 07/01/2022 12070709 900.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Mrs Sandra Friday T/A Escape Plan Live 07/01/2022 12070709 2,960.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 8640 Nhs Southend Ccg 07/01/2022 12070709 640,701.62     Health Authorities Health Authorities
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 8640 Nhs Southend Ccg 07/01/2022 12070709 640,701.62     Health Authorities Health Authorities
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3091 Osborne Co-Operative Academy Trust T/A St Clere'S School 07/01/2022 12070709 47,667.75       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 People Pool Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,399.25         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 People Pool Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,436.25         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 People Pool Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,278.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 People Pool Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,461.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 People Pool Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,305.80         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3385 Queensway House 07/01/2022 12070709 5,632.75         Conveyance of Clients Contract Hire And Operating Leases
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1213 Quest 88 Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 868.50             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 8601 R Raphael & Sons Plc - Client Monies Re Allpay Mc Collections - Thurrock 07/01/2022 12070709 15,000.00       Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Rainbow Fostering Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,963.57         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Rainbow Fostering Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,963.57         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 893.62             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 539.66             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 720.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,194.30         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 505.89             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 696.64             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 930.16             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Re House Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,463.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 512.80             Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 750.00             Loans Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 30,000.00       Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 07/01/2022 12070709 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Regional Fostering Services T/A Rfs 07/01/2022 12070709 3,980.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Regis Group T/A Lifespace 07/01/2022 12070709 1,682.69         Loans Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7111 Ricoh Uk Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 6,923.07         Printing Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Run Healthcare Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,050.00         Social Care Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1076 Runwood Homes 07/01/2022 12070709 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 07/01/2022 12070709 641.44             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 07/01/2022 12070709 641.44             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 07/01/2022 12070709 641.44             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 07/01/2022 12070709 641.44             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Sale Appliances 07/01/2022 12070709 641.44             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Scan Mobility Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,655.18         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Scott And Stapleton Lettings Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,650.00         Loans Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Shrub Provisions Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 524.37             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Southend United Community & Educational Trust 07/01/2022 12070709 3,264.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/01/2022 12070709 6,630.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/01/2022 12070709 761.76             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/01/2022 12070709 964.62             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Spdns Nurse Care Cic. 07/01/2022 12070709 641.70             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1011 Sports & Leisure Management Ltd Now Everyone Health Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 1,476.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,178.61         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 3,288.21         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Swaay Child And Adolescent Services Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 19,419.40       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Talawa Fostering 07/01/2022 12070709 3,020.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1145 The Harbour Club (Care) Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 616.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Transformation Adult Social Care 3201 The Improvement & Development Agency Current Account 07/01/2022 12070709 5,600.00         Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Central Services 2140 The Southend Bid Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 90,231.00       Financial Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 The St. Christopher School Academy Trust 07/01/2022 12070709 612.00             Childrens outings Services
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 The St. Christopher School Academy Trust 07/01/2022 12070709 816.00             Childrens outings Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 The Tncard Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 7,200.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5703 Thurrock Borough Council 07/01/2022 12070709 32,265.44       Other Local Authorities Other Local Authorities
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Thyson Technology Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 780.00             Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5075 Tmp (Uk) Ltd T/A Tmp Worldwide 07/01/2022 12070709 657.07             Non Staff Advertising Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Touchbase Centre Cic 07/01/2022 12070709 3,525.00         Education Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 W D M Limited 07/01/2022 12070709 1,361.77         S106 Highway/Transport Expend S106 Highway/Transport Expend
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Westgate Community Trust (Canterbury) Ltd 07/01/2022 12070709 2,392.71         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 608.00             Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 608.00             Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 (G) Amalgamated Lifts Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 1,200.00         Repairs And Maintenance Lifts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,207.50         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 19,386.36       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 7,894.59         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Aarandale Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Abbey Care Saxon Ltd T/A Saxon Court 10/01/2022 12070710 2,828.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Acorn Villages Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,147.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Adalah Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 11,866.76       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Adalah Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,861.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Adalah Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 1,600.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1581 Adalah Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Adalah Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,000.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Addington House Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 6,928.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Adjuvo Care & Support Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 11,433.32       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Advance Housing And Support Ltd T/A Advance 10/01/2022 12070710 17,186.24       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Akaba Social Uk Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,258.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 16,168.32       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Akhtar Latif, Ncs Solution T/A Kimberley Grace Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Aldanat Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,910.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 8601 Allpay . Net Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 588.85             Services Fees And Charges Services
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Allpay . Net Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 2,060.23         Services Fees And Charges Services
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Allpay . Net Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 603.14             Services Fees And Charges Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,070.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Alyson House Rch Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 15,274.28       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Alyson House Rch Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,626.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 9,605.82         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,384.83         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Ama Generic Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Anchor Foster Care 10/01/2022 12070710 3,482.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Aran Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 13,491.80       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1644 Aran Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,737.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 10/01/2022 12070710 12,621.00       Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 10/01/2022 12070710 12,033.00       Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 10/01/2022 12070710 625.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Astral Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 8,470.63         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1176 Astral Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,307.81-         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Astral Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,538.87         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3011 Avenue Playgroup 10/01/2022 12070710 636.00             Child Minding Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Avondale Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Avondale Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,538.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Avondale Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,865.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Biffins Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 8,616.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Biffins Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,392.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Biffins Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 1,000.09         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Biffins Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1611 Black Swan International Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,800.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1065 Boscombe Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,324.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1068 Boscombe Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,324.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1640 Boscombe Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,375.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Braemar Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 13,843.76       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Braemar Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 3,585.71         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Braintree District Museum Trust 10/01/2022 12070710 2,875.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Brambles Rest Home Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 2,567.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Brambles Rest Home Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1065 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,642.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 10,321.60       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,921.43         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Brooklands Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Brookvale 10/01/2022 12070710 2,700.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 By The Bridge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,284.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Canaryford Ltd T/A Parklands Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,356.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Care Concern (Frinton) Ltd T/A Beaumont Manor Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,400.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Care In Style T/As Lighthouse 10/01/2022 12070710 17,891.16       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Carlton Hall Limited T/A Carlton Hall Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,647.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Catherine Miller House Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 8,356.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Catherine Miller House Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,224.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Chalk Films Media Ltd T/A Chalk Productions 10/01/2022 12070710 2,951.05         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Churchgate Healthcare Ltd T/As Cedars Care Centre 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Churchgate Healthcare Ltd T/As Cedars Care Centre 10/01/2022 12070710 4,000.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Cmg Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 7,374.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Corvell Health Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,554.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Corvell Health Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Craegmoor Fcl New Directions 10/01/2022 12070710 5,356.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Crowstone Home 10/01/2022 12070710 4,927.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Crowstone Home 10/01/2022 12070710 5,062.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Crowstone Home 10/01/2022 12070710 12,544.84       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Crowstone Manor Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Cumberland Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 4,128.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Cumberland Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 19,411.28       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Dimensions Uk Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 10,306.80       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3152 Dr G Horrigan 10/01/2022 12070710 1,237.50         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Eastern Family Services T/A Eastern Fostering Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,416.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,346.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Eldercroft Care Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,439.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Elgincare 10/01/2022 12070710 18,780.06       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Elgincare 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Elora 10/01/2022 12070710 3,360.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Essex Autistic Society 10/01/2022 12070710 7,147.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Autistic Society 10/01/2022 12070710 4,593.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Essex Care Consortium Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 10,498.84       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Essex County Council 10/01/2022 12070710 614.40             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Estuary Housing Association Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,005.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Excellence Care Co. Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,200.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Excellence Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 15,324.68       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,133.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fernbrook Care Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Field Lane Foundation 10/01/2022 12070710 19,538.68       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Field Lane Foundation 10/01/2022 12070710 4,479.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 10/01/2022 12070710 4,986.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Fitzroy 10/01/2022 12070710 5,881.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Fitzroy Support Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,729.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Fremington Manor 10/01/2022 12070710 2,332.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3011 Friars Centre Playgroup 10/01/2022 12070710 1,008.00         Child Minding Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Garon Park Bar Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 960.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1185 Gch (Midlands) Ltd T/A Bletchley House 10/01/2022 12070710 2,672.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Grandville Lodge Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 6,699.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Grandville Lodge Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 2,709.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Grandville Lodge Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 1,800.00-         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Hallmark Care Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,231.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 Harp 10/01/2022 12070710 560.00             Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 9,808.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,015.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Havengore House Residential Care Home T/A Mistis Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,800.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Hc One Limited T/A Ashingdon Grange Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,421.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Hc-One Oval Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 1,937.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hitachi Capital (Uk) Plc Re Fisk Fire Protection Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 940.00             Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Inner Resources Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 600.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 4,160.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Jamesons Residential Care Home Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 4,627.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7535 John Burke Associates Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 1,000.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7535 John Burke Associates Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 1,000.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7535 John Burke Associates Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 955.00             Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 562.50             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 787.50             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 750.00             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 975.00             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Kasper Ltd T/A Kasper Fostering 10/01/2022 12070710 3,750.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Kasper Ltd T/A Kasper Fostering 10/01/2022 12070710 3,119.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Kick Off Physical Activity Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,000.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Kingswood Care Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,001.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Kingswood Care Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,233.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Larchwood Care Homes (South) Limited T/A Stambridge Meadows 10/01/2022 12070710 2,700.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Laycraft Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Laycraft Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 8,819.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Laycraft Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,995.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 12,838.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Leaders Of Worship & Preachers Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,704.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Legra Residential Ltd T/A Legra Residential Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 8,616.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Legra Residential Ltd T/A Legra Residential Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Lifeways Community Care 10/01/2022 12070710 7,785.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3011 Little Treasures Day Nursery 10/01/2022 12070710 682.50             Child Minding Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3011 Little Treasures Day Nursery 10/01/2022 12070710 1,925.00         Child Minding Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1065 Livability 10/01/2022 12070710 4,969.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Livability 10/01/2022 12070710 5,656.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Livability 10/01/2022 12070710 4,582.68         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Longcroft 10/01/2022 12070710 2,800.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5702 Luther Pendragon Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 635.06             Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 M S & S A Waycot T/A Crown House Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 1,688.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Macintyre Care 10/01/2022 12070710 4,574.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Malvern Lodge Guest House Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,255.00         Contributions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Manor Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 6,625.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Manor Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 1,615.53         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Manor Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,846.50         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Maple Health Uk Limited T/A Maple House 10/01/2022 12070710 6,556.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Maviswood Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,265.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Maviswood Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,600.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Maviswood Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,089.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Maviswood Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,626.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Mcch Society 10/01/2022 12070710 7,646.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Mcch Society 10/01/2022 12070710 5,230.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Melrose House 10/01/2022 12070710 19,102.79       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Melrose House 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Melrose House 10/01/2022 12070710 1,461.67         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Melrose House 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 8,616.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,013.20         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Meteor Rest Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,461.67         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Mr John David Roberts T/A Maes Teg Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 4,478.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 11,016.16       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Mr K Singh & Mrs D Kaur T/As Poppy Lodge Care Residential Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,464.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Mr Rajan Dhirajlal Madlani & Mrs Daksha Madlani & Mr Dhirajlal Bhimji Madlani T/A Old Shenfield Place 10/01/2022 12070710 3,960.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Bali Hai Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 9,513.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,414.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1611 Mrs V L Rattan T/As Brook Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 1,976.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1065 Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,064.29         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1068 Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,600.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Nah Care Ltd T/A Langley Lodge Nursing Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,800.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Nazareth Care Charitable Trust T/A Nazareth House (Hammersmith) 10/01/2022 12070710 4,320.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 14,958.02       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Ncs Solutions T/A Abbottswood Lodge Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 5,769.75         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care 10/01/2022 12070710 18,232.41       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Ncs T/A Westbury Day Care 10/01/2022 12070710 7,616.07         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Newbrae Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 12,988.92       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Newbrae Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 12,308.80       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Newbrae Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Newhaven Care Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 14,100.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Nexus Support Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,594.14         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Oak Lodge Care Ltd T/A The Lilacs Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 10,770.20       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Oak Lodge Care Ltd T/A The Lilacs Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 7,923.79         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Oasis Supported Living Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 31,318.48       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Oasis Supported Living Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,352.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Obee Ltd T/A Bliss Residential Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 8,616.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Obee Ltd T/A Bliss Residential Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 4,265.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Orsett House Retirement Home Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,600.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Outlook Care 10/01/2022 12070710 22,442.76       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Outlook Care 10/01/2022 12070710 4,271.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Palmerston Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 16,127.72       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Palmerston Care Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Partnerships In Care 1 Limited T/A Priory Group T/A Riverbank 10/01/2022 12070710 3,136.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Pathways Care Group Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 3,753.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Pathways Care Group Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 3,994.20         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 21,857.14       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 16,188.43       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 16,188.43       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Priory Supporting Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,520.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 R G Care Ltd T/As Lifstan Way Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 4,636.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 R G Care Ltd T/As Lifstan Way Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 19,158.16       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 5,379.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 17,255.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 R G Care Ltd T/As Sands Lodge Residential Home 10/01/2022 12070710 3,226.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,327.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,973.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,132.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 4,410.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 3,057.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,327.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,884.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,973.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,327.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,327.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,646.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,646.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,646.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,884.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,132.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1672 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 1,327.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 4,017.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 3,049.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 5,425.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 3,640.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,132.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,120.16         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 2,973.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 951.90             Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 4,170.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 10,096.52       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6165 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 170,000.00     Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 3,690.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1266 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 10/01/2022 12070710 3,531.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 Reed Care Homes Ltd T/As Nayland Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 3,638.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Rent Connect 10/01/2022 12070710 1,395.00         Contributions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Royal Masonic Benevolent Institutions Care Company Number Four Account 10/01/2022 12070710 2,328.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 2,368.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 3,333.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 11,051.04       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 3,733.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 10,197.04       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 9,655.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 3,105.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Royal Mencap Society 10/01/2022 12070710 5,483.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 26,450.55       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 11,062.31       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 9,693.18         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 1,976.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,013.20         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 10,657.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 3,044.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 10,962.84       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 13,151.60       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,211.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1065 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,576.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 1,749.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 4,495.68         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,340.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 25,449.55       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Runwood Homes 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1386 S B Care Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 13,016.64       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Salvation Army 10/01/2022 12070710 31,140.41       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Salvation Army 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Sas Support & Solutions Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 9,002.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Seven Day Care (Essex) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 10/01/2022 12070710 8,693.18         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Seven Day Care (Essex) Ltd T/A Surecare Southend 10/01/2022 12070710 9,101.94         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 8606 South Essex Property Services 10/01/2022 12070710 12,865.77       Catering Refreshments Catering
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Southend Central Hotel Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 1,550.00         Social Care Services Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Southend Central Hotel Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 840.00             Contributions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 10/01/2022 12070710 19,647.52       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 10/01/2022 12070710 12,492.48       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 10/01/2022 12070710 2,380.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1176 Southend On Sea Darby & Joan Organisation 10/01/2022 12070710 2,407.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 25,145.06       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 7,271.72         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 13,494.32       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Spotlight Healthcare Services Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 3,323.32         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 St Ediths Court 10/01/2022 12070710 14,570.24       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 13,747.16       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 669.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 15,447.32       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 573.44             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 6,530.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 2,626.68         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 19,483.84       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 3,192.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Summercare Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 12,036.64       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Swaay Child And Adolescent Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 20,390.44       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Swaay Child And Adolescent Services Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 20,390.44       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 The Beach House 10/01/2022 12070710 6,032.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3092 The Children'S Trust 10/01/2022 12070710 5,326.83         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 The Home Farm Trust 10/01/2022 12070710 5,267.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 The Home Farm Trust 10/01/2022 12070710 2,331.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 The Loddon Foundation Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 22,039.76       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 The National Society For Epilepsy 10/01/2022 12070710 4,524.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 The Regard Partnership Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 17,340.96       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 17,232.32       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 2,048.48         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 54,288.11       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 6,462.12         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 18,129.49       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 8,751.40         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1581 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 The Strathmore Care Group 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Tlc Care Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,104.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Tlc Care Homes Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 5,087.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1192 Umika Trading Ltd T/A Ambika Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 3,800.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Victor Chima Egbulefu T/A Lake Livings 10/01/2022 12070710 12,000.00       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 4,930.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 4,308.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,772.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1641 Victoria Court Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 2,154.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1260 Voyage Care 10/01/2022 12070710 6,811.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1671 Voyage Care 10/01/2022 12070710 6,810.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Westcliff Lodge 10/01/2022 12070710 18,976.28       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Westminster House 10/01/2022 12070710 5,750.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Willows Lodge Ltd 10/01/2022 12070710 15,000.00       COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1070 Windermere Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 15,187.52       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1079 Windermere Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 7,385.28         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1083 Windermere Rest Home 10/01/2022 12070710 953.15             Private Contractors Other Agencies
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ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 York Lodge Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 792.96             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Young People At Heart Limited 10/01/2022 12070710 4,032.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Eurovia Infrastructure Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 353,818.87     Other Expenses Other Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Eurovia Infrastructure Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 141,704.41     Other Expenses Other Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 8605 (G) Millane Contract Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,794.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Tate & Morgan Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 45,078.21       Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 11/01/2022 12070711 1,062.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Avance Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 3,400.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Avance Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 2,250.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Avance Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 600.00             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Biffa Waste Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 2,248.95         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 By The Bridge Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 4,284.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 By The Bridge Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 4,144.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 By The Bridge Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 4,144.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 4,950.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Canary House Care Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 2,300.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Canary House Care Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 1,950.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Canary House Care Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 3,435.71-         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Channels And Choices Kent Llp 11/01/2022 12070711 5,400.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 528.48             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Destination Research Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,500.00         Subscriptions Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Devine Treasures T/A Devine Beach Guest House 11/01/2022 12070711 1,260.00         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 E4Law Limited T/A Lextox 11/01/2022 12070711 620.00             Medical And Health Services Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 East Sussex County Council 11/01/2022 12070711 78,285.75       Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 East Sussex County Council 11/01/2022 12070711 80,443.86       Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4660 Enovert South Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 3,590.95         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4661 Enovert South Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 12,627.08       Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4660 Enovert South Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 7,825.65         Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4661 Enovert South Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 64,678.75       Waste Management Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Fostering London Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 3,640.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Fostering Support Group 11/01/2022 12070711 3,568.41         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 567.18             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Great Future Support Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 3,077.54         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 600.66             Additional Allowances (non employee) Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Griha Care And Support Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 5,332.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Griha Care And Support Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 4,630.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4150 Instakil Pest Control Services 11/01/2022 12070711 2,980.00         Pest Control Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7535 John Burke Associates Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 1,315.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 787.50             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Kasper Ltd T/A Kasper Fostering 11/01/2022 12070711 3,283.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Kentec Training Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 2,040.00         3rd Party training Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Lamay Engineering Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 3,861.30         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Leighview House Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,100.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Leighview House Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 2,278.57         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,700.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,995.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3025 Little Musketeers Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 2,640.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1076 Manor Rest Home 11/01/2022 12070711 3,250.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Mr J H C Butler & Mrs D C Butler T/A Jhc & Dc Butler Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 750.00             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Mr J H C Butler & Mrs D C Butler T/A Jhc & Dc Butler Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 525.00-             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Mr R S With T/A Trawler & Co Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 3,365.00         Services Design And Photography Services
ED Adults & Communities Children And Education Services 7010 Ne Lon Nhs Ft T/A North East London Nhs Foundation Trust 11/01/2022 12070711 17,763.00       Education Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 22,585.71       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 16,728.04       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Pathways Care Group Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 16,728.04       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Peabody South East Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 2,631.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 Peabody South East Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 2,631.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 604.17             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 689.71             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 808.84             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 584.36             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 778.40             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 604.17             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 932.82             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 514.28             Guardianship Orders Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 572.80             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 745.68             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 629.16             Specialist foster carer allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 547.26             Foster Carer Specialist Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 608.23             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 11/01/2022 12070711 714.97             Foster Carer Allowance Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7111 Royal Mail 11/01/2022 12070711 2,154.32         Mail Services  Postage Communications And Computing
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7111 Royal Mail 11/01/2022 12070711 2,502.91         Mail Services  Postage Communications And Computing
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 761.40             Additional Allowances (non employee) Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 2,750.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Safe Haven Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 550.00             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3307 Safe Haven Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,300.00         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Safe Haven Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 1,471.54         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Southend Guest House 11/01/2022 12070711 2,066.77         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Swaay Child And Adolescent Services Ltd 11/01/2022 12070711 19,419.40       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5055 Symology Limited 11/01/2022 12070711 2,580.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5075 Tmp (Uk) Ltd T/A Tmp Worldwide 11/01/2022 12070711 1,314.14         Non Staff Advertising Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 (G) Advanced Building & Maintenance Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 925.00             Contractors General Contractors General
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 (G) Blake Contractors Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 1,210.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 (G) Eurovia Infrastructure Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 22,061.46       Contractors General Contractors General
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 (G) H2O Nationwide Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 571.00             Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Trinity Construction Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 7,601.20         Grants Paid Grants Paid
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 (G) Trinity Construction Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 7,613.60         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 (G) Trinity Construction Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,822.80         Contractors General Contractors General
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) W Farthing & Sons Limited T/A Farthings Gates & Railings 12/01/2022 12070726 1,344.00         Grants Paid Grants Paid
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 (N) Ccr Property Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,397.55         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 (N) Chiltern Invadex (Uk) Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,645.05         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 (N) Chiltern Invadex (Uk) Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 2,875.17         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Environmental and Regulatory Services 7110 (N) Specialist Structural Waterproofing Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 6,127.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Transformation Adult Social Care 3201 Adoption Plus Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,500.00         Commissioned Training Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1170 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 12/01/2022 12070726 3,750.00         Social Care Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Bellman & Symfon Uk Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 787.30             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Bfs Group Ltd T/A Bidfood 12/01/2022 12070726 603.91             Catering Food And Beverages Catering
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Channels & Choices Therapeutic Community 12/01/2022 12070726 18,000.08       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Channels & Choices Therapeutic Community 12/01/2022 12070726 3,384.52         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 13,687.12       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Choices Healthcare Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 550.62             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,564.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 9008 Deepdale Trees Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 3,460.00         S106 Community/Leisure expend S106 Community/Leisure expend
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Drive Devilbiss Healthcare Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 969.28             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Drive Devilbiss Healthcare Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 969.28             Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5130 Dynniq Uk Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 132,994.81     Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Darren Watts 12/01/2022 12070726 950.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Jonathan Hasson 12/01/2022 12070726 550.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 Essex Legal Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,361.60         Legal Fees Legal Fees
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 9005 Essex Legal Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,473.74         Legal Fees Legal Fees
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 685.56             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 3,447.92         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 3,043.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 5,899.42         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 Forget Me Not Caring Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 3,017.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Formara Limited T/A Formara Print 12/01/2022 12070726 936.00             Printing Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 521.64             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 1,043.28         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 571.32             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Harp 12/01/2022 12070726 93,364.33       Other Agencies Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8701 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,012.50         Consultancy Services Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,225.00         Consultancy Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Kenyon Block Consultants Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,400.00         Consultancy Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Kites Childrens Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 18,975.60       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Kites Childrens Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 2,548.80         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3591 Leighview House Ltd T/A Leighview House Romford Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 3,808.35         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Lorraine Pilime T/A Penina Social Work Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,209.05         Professional Fees Services
ED Transformation Central Services 2045 Mel Research Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 8,047.50         Consultancy Services Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Mr & Mrs G Cetnik T/A Pavilion Hotel 12/01/2022 12070726 1,243.00         Accommodation Costs Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7712 North Shoebury Surgery 12/01/2022 12070726 797.03             Medical And Health Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Nottingham Rehab Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 509.04             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6210 Peabody South East Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 139,539.22     Social Care Services Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Performance Health International Ltd T/A Performance Health 12/01/2022 12070726 1,033.92         Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Performance Health International Ltd T/A Performance Health 12/01/2022 12070726 880.20             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Prince Avenue Academy 12/01/2022 12070726 1,720.44         Cleaning Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Pump Court Law Fees Account T/A Tamara Muhammad 12/01/2022 12070726 2,400.00         Barristers fees Services
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7712 Queensway Surgery 12/01/2022 12070726 520.48             Medical And Health Services Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 12/01/2022 12070726 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 12/01/2022 12070726 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 12/01/2022 12070726 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 12/01/2022 12070726 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2118 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 12/01/2022 12070726 500.00             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 8600 Reesink Uk Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 192,096.00     Finance Leasing Charges Communications And Computing
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 8600 Richard C Bircher (Holdings) Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 1,319.54         Finance Leasing Charges Communications And Computing
ED Transformation Central Services 7125 Ricoh Uk Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 1,129.91         Printing Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
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ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Rivingtonhark Limited 12/01/2022 12070726 25,000.00       Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5605 Savills (Uk) Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 27,167.41       Service Charges Rents
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Simplymed Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 517.50             Tools And Equipment Purchase Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sos Cleaning Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 900.00             Cleaning And Janitorial Cleaning Service Cleaning And Domestic Supplies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1170 South Essex Homes 12/01/2022 12070726 6,380.00         Social Care Services Services
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6505 South Essex Property Services 12/01/2022 12070726 8,300.50         Security Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Southend Guest House 12/01/2022 12070726 1,599.90         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Southend Guest House 12/01/2022 12070726 1,653.23         Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Southern Electric Plc 12/01/2022 12070726 552.29             Energy Cost Electricity Energy Costs
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4537 Stambridge Security Services Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 11,192.77       Security Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Stillwell Consulting Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 4,208.40         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Summercare Homes Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 773.12             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Summercare Homes Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 564.24             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1676 Summercare Homes Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 613.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Summercare Homes Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 564.24             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1320 Summercare Homes Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 850.24             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1450 Vibrance 12/01/2022 12070726 14,244.00       Other Agencies Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Yfink Ltd 12/01/2022 12070726 2,929.45         Loans Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 (G) E O D Contracts Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 850.00             Professional Fees Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 9009 (G) Mt Build Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 120,984.37     Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 (G) R & A Mechanical Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 2,530.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Sfs Fire Services Ltd T/A Hall & Kay Fire Engineering 14/01/2022 12070733 1,529.74         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 9010 (G) Uk Industrial Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 2,850.00         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 9009 (N) Optimum Glazing Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 9,136.79         Main Contractor Main Contractor
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4201 (N) Playfix Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 7,980.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Alpha Health And Care Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 8,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5234 Apcoa Parking Uk Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,114.46         Services Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3187 Arriva Kent & Surrey Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 16,500.00       Public Transport Public Transport
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1130 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 606.66             Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 11,790.44       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 1,377.24         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 12,033.00       Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 13,545.00       Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 594.88             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 594.88             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1115 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 15,015.00       Contractor - Programmed Works Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Ashley Community Care Services Ltd T/A Ashley Care 14/01/2022 12070733 916.96             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Attenti Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,665.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Attenti Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,665.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Attenti Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,665.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5111 Barcham Trees Plc 14/01/2022 12070733 4,925.00         Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5111 Barcham Trees Plc 14/01/2022 12070733 2,240.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Belle Vue Property Services Limited Clients Account 14/01/2022 12070733 1,225.00         Loans Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5639 Brentwood Park Karting Centre Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,000.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3093 British Youth Council 14/01/2022 12070733 512.00             Training Expenses Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 2,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,588.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Brooks Care & Nursing Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 621.00             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Transformation Central Services 8602 Bt Payment Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 7,953.23         Communications Telephone Rental Communications And Computing
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Career Development Institute 14/01/2022 12070733 1,553.50         Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1145 Carers Choices 14/01/2022 12070733 730.73             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Caring Carers Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 11,000.00       COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Caring Carers Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 7,265.70         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Caring Carers Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,763.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3891 Cast Communities And Sanctuary Seekers Together 14/01/2022 12070733 808.00             Accomodation Payment Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Channels And Choices Kent Llp 14/01/2022 12070733 5,400.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Choices Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 7,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Choices Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 13,755.84       Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1108 Choices Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 529.92             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Choices Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,548.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Choices Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 716.22             COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Clarity Books Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 600.00             Books & education equipment Printing Stationery And General Office Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 2045 Cludo Uk Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,207.00         Corporate IT Applications Communications And Computing
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Compass Fostering South Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,319.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Concept Care Solutions Ltd T/A Dolphin Care 14/01/2022 12070733 1,155.61         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Concept Care Solutions Ltd T/A Dolphin Care 14/01/2022 12070733 745.20             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1105 Concept Care Solutions Ltd T/A Dolphin Care 14/01/2022 12070733 1,121.94         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1205 Concept Care Solutions Ltd T/A Dolphin Care 14/01/2022 12070733 732.78             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Conservation Construction 14/01/2022 12070733 7,324.04         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Creative Path Group Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 2,550.00         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Transformation Central Services 9012 Daniel Halls T/A Drh365 Solutions 14/01/2022 12070733 2,306.44         Other Expenses Other Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Direct Healthcare Group Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 2,675.48         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Diyana Ltd T/A Care-D/Uk Diyana Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 6,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Dr Christopher Mayer 14/01/2022 12070733 1,296.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Lorene Hodkinson 14/01/2022 12070733 650.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 East Anglian Chambers T/A Mr Darren Watts 14/01/2022 12070733 550.00             Barristers fees Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Eastern Family Services T/A Eastern Fostering Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,399.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Eastern Family Services T/A Eastern Fostering Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,399.76         Private Contractors Other Agencies



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

15

Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement category name
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3250 Eastern Family Services T/A Eastern Fostering Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 3,416.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Easy Management Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,200.00         Loans Services
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Entec Novare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 2,190.66         Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 8600 Ernest Doe And Sons Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 29,900.00       Vehicle Purchase Vehicle Purchase
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7540 Ernest Doe And Sons Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 4,919.09         Tools And Equipment Repair And Maintenance Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7140 Essex Supplies (Uk) Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 1,516.95         Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 F G Marshall Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,256.38         Crematoria And Cemetery Services Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Fitzpatrick Woolmer Design & Publishing Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 4,065.50         Materials Equipment Furniture And Materials
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Future Schools Trust T/A New Line Learning Academy 14/01/2022 12070733 560.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Global Radio Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,105.18         Non Staff Advertising Services
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Global Radio Services Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,119.59         Non Staff Advertising Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Golden Keys Care Agency Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 1,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1466 Hales Group Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,000.00         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,062.62         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,062.62         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1040 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 511.50             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1353 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 609.41             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,208.41         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,071.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,173.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,173.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 690.84             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,839.58         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1352 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 580.45             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 580.45             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 884.07             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1051 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 580.45             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1060 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,321.65         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1340 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 992.37             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1456 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 511.20             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1490 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 735.62             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,303.30         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,303.30         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,303.30         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 733.53             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1011 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,280.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 1011 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,280.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 931.00             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 687.05             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,124.88         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Adult Social Care 1035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,124.88         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 7,578.00         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 723.14             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 558.94             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,432.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 3,420.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,102.71         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,102.71         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,102.71         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 697.84             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 951.60             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,173.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 3,420.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3315 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,100.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3480 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,433.77         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,543.64         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,556.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 805.80             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,924.50         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2156 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,088.80         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,387.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2190 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,625.88         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2190 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,303.30         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 527.52             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,182.56         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 3,637.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2070 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 742.35             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
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ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 2117 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 7165 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,136.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Adult Social Care 1006 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 835.60             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Children And Education Services 3139 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,280.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Children And Education Services 3139 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,425.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,118.14         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6501 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,914.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5635 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,625.88         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,625.88         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5640 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,715.65         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,610.28         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5530 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,039.75         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,146.60         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,360.12         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,014.16         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,267.70         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,267.70         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Growth & Housing Central Services 2137 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 768.25             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,126.70         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services 7105 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 630.48             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 538.37             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7505 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 552.79             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7520 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 887.55             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 830.18             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 553.46             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 553.46             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 553.46             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,106.92         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,106.92         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4240 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 830.19             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 595.80             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 3,705.00         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,347.12         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,347.12         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 898.08             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 525.07             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7540 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 551.30             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural and Related Services 7540 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 505.42             Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,181.43         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,417.72         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5180 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,680.35         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5055 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 5,452.75         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7125 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,625.88         Recruitment Indirect Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7130 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,890.28         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7130 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,849.05         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,479.22         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 2,641.35         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 1,584.95         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Transformation Central Services 7134 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Receipts Recruitment File Only 14/01/2022 12070733 3,019.10         Agency Staff Direct Employee Expenses
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5231 Hitachi Capital (Uk) Plc Re Fisk Fire Protection Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 5,040.00         Repairs And Maintenance Contracts Repairs, alterations and maintenance of buildings
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Hvg Sorrell Limited Office Account 14/01/2022 12070733 1,500.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 5,071.88         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,662.84         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,366.96         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,259.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,573.56         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,392.44         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1675 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,381.00         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 2,941.45         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1644 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,253.36         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1391 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,510.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 4,159.04         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1195 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,194.08         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,135.60         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 4,729.64         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1294 J M Carehomes Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 1,706.50         Private Contractors Other Agencies
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Jamieson Mills Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 2,000.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Jamieson Mills Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 3,500.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Finance & Resources Central Services 5606 Jamieson Mills Limited 14/01/2022 12070733 1,500.00         Professional Fees Services
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5637 Just Imagine Nurseries - Canvey Island 14/01/2022 12070733 5,398.50         Grants Grants And Subscriptions
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1165 Kadija Ndlovu / Super Healthcare Ltd 14/01/2022 12070733 1,687.50         COVID-19 Response Other Agencies
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Kcc Re Swalecliffe Community Primary School 14/01/2022 12070733 500.00             Private Contractors Other Agencies